Table I – Key Events & Dates 

Event Target Date 

Bid Inviting Authority Kerala State Information Technology Mission 

Tender Reference No:  CERT-K/9/2025-KSITM  

Mode of Tender Submission Tender should be submitted online at “https://etenders.kerala.gov.in” 

Tender Fee 
₹29,500 (Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred only) Inclusive 

of tax 

EMD ( Earnest Money Deposit ) ₹20,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Lakhs only) 

Date  and  Time  for  Pre-  Bid 

Conference 
09.09.2025; 12:00 PM  

Pre-Bid Meeting Venue  

 Pre-bid meeting will be held online  

 Link: https://meet.google.com/sjo-iftz-ood

[...]

of technical assistance and other such obligations of the Successful bidder covered under the Contract 

2.2 Procurement of RFP Document 
The tender document can be downloaded from State e-Procurement www.etenders.kerala.gov.in website. Bidders 

should submit their bids through this e-tendering website. 

Bidders should remit tender fee of ₹29,500/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred only) (Non-

refundable) towards tender documents fees and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹20,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty 

Lakhs only) at the time of online bid submission. The Bid will not be considered in the absence of payment of the 

tender fee and EMD.